Bid Ad Date: Tuesday, May 20, 2025

LET
DATE

6/17/25

6/17/25

6/17/25

6/17/25

6/17/25

6/17/25

6/17/25

6/17/25

7/15/25

ID #

15BPR.108

15BPR.128

B-5541

B-5777

BR-0015

HE-0002

U-5899

U-6018

R-3300A

DIV

13

14

Projects

COUNTY

JOHNSTON

BUNCOMBE

HAYWOOD

DAVIDSON

DAVIDSON

WAKE

FORSYTH

GUILFORD

PENDER, NEW
HANOVER

8 WEEK
ADVERTISE

YES

SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL

RL
DDRL
FDRL

Raleigh Letting
Division Design Raleigh Let
Ferry Division Raleigh Let

S
F
HFB
SCR

State Funded

Federally Funded

State Bridge Program
Schedule Change Request

MAY 2025 BID ADVERTISEMENT REPORT
(June 2025 Letting Projects)

LATEST
ESTIMATE

$2,600,000

$5,361,800

$23,000,000

$8,600,000

$30,800,000

$9,690,000

$16,000,000

$24,100,000

$222,000,000

$342,151,800

LETTING
TYPE

RL

RL

DDRL

DDRL

RL

DDRL

DDRL

DDRL

DDRL

FUND

HFB

HFB

HFB

PS& E Review Mtg. Date:
Revised Date:
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COMBINED
COMMENTS

2/25/25
4/15/25

PERMIT LIST

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

NO PERMITS
REQUIRED

404/401 PERMITS
(IN)

404/401 PERMITS
(REQUIRED)

404/401 PERMITS
(IN)

404/401 PERMITS
(IN)

401/404 PERMITS
(IN)

CONSULTATION
LIST

CONSTRUCTION
CONSULTATION
(IN)

CONSTRUCTION
CONSULTATION
(IN)

CONSTRUCTION
CONSULTATION
(IN)

CONSTRUCTION
CONSULTATION
(IN)

CONSTRUCTION
CONSULTATION
(IN)

May 2025 BOT Agenda

CERTIFICATION
LIST

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(REQUIRED)
UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(REQUIRED)
RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

ROW
CERTIFICATION
(IN) UTILITY
CERTIFICATION
(IN) RAILROAD
CERTIFICATION
(IN)

AGREEMENTS

RAILROAD
AGREEMENT
(PENDING)

UTILITY
AGREEMENT (IN)

UTILITY
AGREEMENT
(PENDING)

MUNICIPAL
AGREEMENT (IN)

FEMA-NFIP (IN)
MUNICIPAL
AGREEMENT (IN)
RAILROAD
AGREEMENT (IN)

MUNICIPAL
AGREEMENT (IN)
UTILITY
AGREEMENT (IN)

UTILITY
AGREEMENT (IN)

AUTHORIZED
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6/17/25 1-5719B GASTON $395,500,000 COMBINED PROJECTS: I-5719B, U-5800 UNDER ONE CONTRACT, EACH
PROJECT USES ITS OWN WBS.

6/17/25 U-5800 12 GASTON $19,600,000 DBL F COMBINED PROJECTS: I-5719B, U-5800 UNDER ONE CONTRACT, EACH
PROJECT USES ITS OWN WBS.

SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL

DBL Design Build Let EDBL Express Design Build S State Funded
CMGC Construction Manager/General Contractor Let NCTADBL North Carolina Turnpike Authority Let F Federally Funded
DBSPL Design Build Special Project Let PDBL Progressive Design Build HFB State Bridge Program
DDBL Division Design Build DCMGC Division CMGC Let SCR Schedule Change Request
DEDBL Division Express Design Build
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