Bid Ad Date: Tuesday, May 20, 2025

MAY 2025 BID ADVERTISEMENT REPORT

(June 2025 Letting Projects)

IPT VI OUNTY AVERTY ITTEM IPTM OUNS COMMENTS PERMIT LIX PERMIT LIX<		(June 2025 Letting Projects)											
INFORMATION INFORMATION <thinformation< th=""> <thinformation< th=""></thinformation<></thinformation<>		ID #	DIV	COUNTY				FUND	PERMIT LIST			AGREEMENTS	AUTHORIZED
Initial Security (Security (Secur	6/17/25	15BPR.108	4	JOHNSTON		\$2,600,000	RL	S					
9-1722 2-5777 8 AvadeSevent Secure Fedure Construction Resulted Resulted Resulted Construction Resulted Constructio	6/17/25	15BPR.128	13	BUNCOMBE		\$5,361,800	RL	S				AGREEMENT	
Image: Section of the section of t	6/17/25	B-5541	14	HAYWOOD		\$23,000,000	DDRL	HFB		CONSULTATION	CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION		
Image: Section of the section of th	6/17/25	B-5777	9	DAVIDSON		\$8,600,000	DDRL	HFB		CONSULTATION	CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION		
LinkLi	6/17/25	BR-0015	9	DAVIDSON		\$30,800,000	RL	HFB		CONSULTATION	CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION	AGREEMENT	
Image: Bise bise bise bise bise bise bise bise b	6/17/25	HE-0002	5	WAKE		\$9,690,000	DDRL	S			CERTIFICATION (REQUIRED) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (REQUIRED) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION		
Image: A bit im	6/17/25	U-5899	9	FORSYTH		\$16,000,000	DDRL	S			CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION	MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT (IN) RAILROAD	
HANOVER HANOVE	6/17/25	U-6018	7	GUILFORD		\$24,100,000	DDRL	S		CONSULTATION	CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION	AGREEMENT (IN) UTILITY	
9 Projects \$342,151,800	7/15/25	R-3300A	3		YES	\$222,000,000	DDRL	S		CONSULTATION	CERTIFICATION (IN) UTILITY CERTIFICATION (IN) RAILROAD CERTIFICATION	UTILITY AGREEMENT (IN)	
		9	Projects			\$342,151,800							

SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL

RL	Raleigh Letting	S	State Funded
DDRL	Division Design Raleigh Let	F	Federally Funded
FDRL	Ferry Division Raleigh Let	HFB	State Bridge Program
		SCR	Schedule Change Request

PS& E Review Mtg. Date: Revised Date:

2/25/25

4/15/25

May 2025 BOT Agenda

DEDIDIT-DUILD I INOULOID

LET DATE	ID #	DIV	COUNTY		LATEST ESTIMATE	LETTING TYPE	FUND	COMBIN	ED COMMENTS		PLANNING DOCUMENT
6/17/25	I-5719B	12	GASTON		\$395,500,000	DBL	F		COMBINED PROJECTS: I-5719B, U-5800 UNDER ONE CONTRACT, EACH PROJECT USES ITS OWN WBS.		
6/17/25	U-5800	12	GASTON		\$19,600,000	DBL	F		ED PROJECTS: I-5719B, U-5800 UNDER ONE T USES ITS OWN WBS.	CONTRACT, EACH	
	2	2 Projects		\$415,100,000							
SCHEDUL	SCHEDULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE-PENDING FISCAL ANALYSIS & BOT APPROVAL										
DBL	Design Build Let			EDBL	Express Design Build			S	State Funded		
CMGC	Construe	Construction Manager/General Contractor Let NC		NCTADBL	North Carolina Turnpike Authority Let		Let	F	Federally Funded		
DBSPL	Design I	Design Build Special Project Let PDBL			Progressive Design Build			HFB	State Bridge Program		
DDBL	Division	Division Design Build DCMGC			Division CMGC Let			SCR	Schedule Change Request		
DEDBL	Division	Division Express Design Build									

CONSULTATION LIST	AUTHORIZED